SCR n/d 4.8 n/d n/d 3.4 24.3 25.7 1.1 1.9 12.0 12.9 2.5 10.9 19.8 9.4 1.9 9.0 4.1 n/d 4.4 5.0

Surplus n/d 7.3 n/d n/d 2.9 23.5 33.2 1.4 1.5 9.1 9.5 1.8 7.1 12.1 5.4 1.1 5.3 2.2 n/d 1.6 1.1

Note: (a) Please note that the information presented here was disclosed in EUR and converted to GBP at the exchange rate as at 30 June 2016.

(b) Munich Re stated an estimated range for their SII cover ration during the Q&A, this range was 250%-260%.

(c) Hannover Re disclosed with one quarter lag, 227% represents Q1 2016.

(d) Direct Line Group moved from SF company to PIM, that explains the substantial increment in their ratio.

(e) Delta Lloyd has increased considerably following the issue of rights, the sale of Von Lanschot and ALM management actions implemented during the half year.

Target range

— Generally firms’ solvency ratios decreased over the first half of 2016 – driven by poor market
performance

302%

FY15

Sensitivity Year
A
EG

O
N

A
lli

an
z(a

)

A
vi

va

A
X
A

C
N

P(a
)

D
el

ta
 L

lo
yd

(a
)

G
en

er
al
i(a

)

L&
G

M
un

ich
 R

e(a
)

N
N

 G
ro

up
(a

)

O
ld

 M
ut

ua
l

Pr
ud

en
tia

l

SC
O

R

A
ge

as

BU
PA

D
ire

ct
 L

in
e

Ph
oe

ni
x

(f
)

St
an

da
rd

Li
fe

 (f
)

Interest rate +100bps
HY16 4% 14%(b) 7% 10% 16% 14% 24% 0% 27%(d) 0% -5%(d,e)

YE15 -2% 18%(b) 5% 4%(a) 26% -8% 8% 19% 22% 14% 0% 17% 16% 10% -5%

Interest rate

-100bps

HY16 -14% -24%(b) -12%(a) -10% -12% -14% -30% -14%(a) -19% 0% -6% 5%(d,e)

YE15 -4% -28%(b) -7%(a) -16%(a) -28% -16% -11% -24% -28%(a) -15% -10% 5%

Credit Corporate +100bps
HY16 5% -10% -1% -1%(a) -22%(c) -6% 36% 0% -7% -17% 0% -6% -9% -9%(a)

YE15 3% -8% -3% -13% -30%(c) -5% -1% -30% -20% 0% -6% -7% -8% -10%(a)

Credit Corporate

-100bps

HY16 -2%(a) 14%(c) 9%(a)

YE15 3%(a) 16%(c) 1% 10%(a)

Equity +25%
HY16 3%(a) 7% 3% 5%
YE15 3%(a) 8% 3%(a) 3% 18% 13% 6%(a) 13%

Equity -25%
HY16 -3%(a) -6% -1% -9% -5% -11% 1% -6%(a) -3%(a)

YE15 -5%(a) -8% -3% -6% -20% -14% -5%(a) -13% -10% 0% -9%(a) -3%(a)

Ultimate Forward Rate – 50bps
HY16 -7% -13% -13% -2%
YE15 -21%

Mortality -1%(g)
HY16

YE15 -2%

Annuitant mortality -5%(h)
HY16 -8% -18%
YE15 -5%(a) -8%(a) -10%(h) -15% -5%

Normalised Solvency II SCR cover ratio market sensitivities by insurer

a) Stresses have been ‘normalised’ by linear extrapolation for comparison purposes.

b) These are non-parallel shifts.

c) Includes movement VA +/-28bps

d) Assumes transitional recalculation which is subject to PRA approval.

SCR Cover Ratio Surplus

e) Yield floor of -0.3%.

f) These are the percentage change in the surplus instead of solvency ratio.

g) Sensitivity represents a 1% decrease in mortality rates for non-annuity business

h) Sensitivity represents a 5% decrease in mortality rates for annuity business

— Comparing